



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 31,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 26,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150**

June 22, 1995 – Offered by Representative WOOD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 180, line 6: delete “Each” and substitute “Each In any school district
that offers a human growth and development curriculum, the”; and delete “shall
may” and substitute “shall”.

3 **2.** Page 180, line 9: delete “shall may” and substitute “shall”; and delete “a” and
substitute “a the”.

4 **3.** Page 180, line 12: delete “shall may” and substitute “shall”.

5 (END)